students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 1502 1445 2020-21 1340 118 183072(One Lakh
eighty three thousand
seventy two)

298

2019-20 1543 1522 2021-22 1415 118 185075(one lakh
eighty Five thousand
and seventy five)

269

2020-21 1741 1640 2022-23 1284 142 187220(One Lakh
Seven Hundred two
hundred Twenty )

253

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year

[...]

of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 26 23 2020-21 12 5 174000(one lakh
seventy four
thousands)

0

2017-18 26 23 2021-22 5 2 180000(One Lakh
eighty thousand only)

0

2018-19 26 26 2022-23 16 2 182000(One Lakh
Eighty two thousand )

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 442051 (Four Lakh Fourty two thousand fifty one ) 19670 (Ninteen thousand six hundred and seventy) 42545 (Forty two thousand five hundred and forty five)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

12804779 (One Crore Twenty Eight Lakh Four Thousand
Seven Hundred Seventy Nine)

6522999 (Sixty five lakh twenty two thousand nine hundred and
ninety nine)

2132030 (Twenty one lakh thirty two thousand and thirty)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 82137107 (Eight Crore Twenty one Lakh thirty seven thousand
one hundred seven)

70161822 (Seven Crore one lakh sixty one thousand eight
hundred and twenty two)

56139926 (Five crore sixty one lakh thirty nine thousand nine
hundred and twenty six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

9502588 (Ninety Five Lakh Two thousand five hundred and
eighty eight)

9739266 (Ninety seven lakh thirty nine thousand two hundred
and sixty six)

9129030 (Ninety one lakh twenty nine thousand and thirty)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 331548 (Three Lakh Thirty one Thousand Five Hundred forty
eight )

1460524 (Fourteen lakh sixty thousand five hundred and
twenty four)

412115 (Four lakh twelve thousand one hundred and fifteen)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for